
Curve warning sign improvements on State highways $315,247.50Amount:

Awarded To: LIDDELL BROTHERS INC
600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
HALIFAX, MA 02338

Carroll, Rockingham, Hillsborough, Belknap, Cheshire, Grafton, Coos, MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 24, 2020, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

September 24, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE

X-A005(002) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42953

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(002) 

42953

STATEWIDE

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
LIDDELL BROTHERS INC

600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, HALIFAX MA 02338
$315,247.50 A

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 BODWELL STREET, AVON MA 02322-1112

$335,950.00 B

K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY, ROCKLAND MA 02370

Non-Responsive C

CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
30 BONNEY STREET, PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032

Non-Responsive D

NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV
8 SCOBEE CIRCLE, PO BOX 946, PLYMOUTH MA 02360-4889

Non-Responsive E
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E LIDDELL BROTHERS INC
600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

HALIFAX, MA 02338

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 BODWELL STREET
AVON, MA 02322-1112

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(002) 

42953

STATEWIDE

Items

201.52 HRTRIMMING OF TREES $26,250.00$6,000.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $175.00150.00 $40.00

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C $186,250.00$167,625.00 $49.50 $184,387.50 $50.003,725.00 $45.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $12,450.00$12,450.00 $12.00 $9,960.00 $15.00830.00 $15.00

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $12,000.00$10,400.00 $130.00 $10,400.00 $150.0080.00 $130.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC $12,000.00$12,000.00 $17.50 $14,000.00 $15.00800.00 $15.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $30,000.00$35,000.00 $24.00 $24,000.00 $30.001,000.00 $35.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $10,000.00$15,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $10,000.001.00 $15,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $25,000.00$25,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $25,000.001.00 $25,000.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$305,475.00  $315,247.50  $335,950.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $305,475.00  $315,247.50  $335,950.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
30 BONNEY STREET

FREEPORT, ME 04032

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(002) 

42953

STATEWIDE

Items

201.52 HRTRIMMING OF TREES $6,000.00$6,000.00 $1.00 $150.00 $40.00150.00 $40.00

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C $165,762.50$167,625.00 $50.00 $186,250.00 $44.503,725.00 $45.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $12,450.00$12,450.00 $10.00 $8,300.00 $15.00830.00 $15.00

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $12,000.00$10,400.00 $50.00 $4,000.00 $150.0080.00 $130.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC $11,200.00$12,000.00 $17.00 $13,600.00 $14.00800.00 $15.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $10.00$35,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $0.011,000.00 $35.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $6,000.00$15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.001.00 $15,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $24,000.00$25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $24,000.001.00 $25,000.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$305,475.00  $255,300.00  $259,422.50Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $305,475.00  $255,300.00  $259,422.50

Page 3 of 5
Tuesday, October 27, 2020



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST TRAFFIC CONTROL SERV
8 SCOBEE CIRCLE

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4889

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(002) 

42953

STATEWIDE

Items

201.52 HRTRIMMING OF TREES  $6,000.00 $55.00 $8,250.00  150.00 $40.00

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C  $167,625.00 $49.00 $182,525.00  3,725.00 $45.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C  $12,450.00 $21.00 $17,430.00  830.00 $15.00

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C  $10,400.00 $175.00 $14,000.00  80.00 $130.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC  $12,000.00 $15.00 $12,000.00  800.00 $15.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00  20,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $35,000.00 $0.01 $10.00  1,000.00 $35.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $15,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00  1.00 $15,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00  1.00 $25,000.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00  2,000.00 $1.00

$305,475.00  $289,715.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $305,475.00  $289,715.00  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(002) 

42953

STATEWIDE

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.52 TRIMMING OF TREES HR 150.00 $4,500.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 ($1,500.00)$30.00

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 3,725.00 $184,387.50 $45.00 $167,625.00 $16,762.50$49.50

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 830.00 $9,960.00 $15.00 $12,450.00 ($2,490.00)$12.00

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 80.00 $10,400.00 $130.00 $10,400.00 $0.00$130.00

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 800.00 $14,000.00 $15.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00$17.50

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,000.00 $24,000.00 $35.00 $35,000.00 ($11,000.00)$24.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $22,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00$22,000.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $24,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 ($1,000.00)$24,000.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $315,247.50 $305,475.00 $9,772.50
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